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1N RE: PETTITION FOR VARIANCE *  BEFORE THE
NW/S Belair Road, 1214.05' NW
of Joppa Road *  DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
{8842 Belair Road)
11th Flection District *  QF BALTIMORE COUNTY

5th Councilmanic District

*  (Case No. 97-358-A
Aziz M. Iskander, et ux
Petitioners H

FTNDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
consideration of a Petition for Variance for that property known as 8842
Belair Road, located in the vicinity of Joppa Road in Parkville. The
Petition was filed by the owners of the property, Aziz M. and Houda A.
Iskander. The Petitioners seek relief from Section 409.4.A of the Balti-
more County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z4.R.) (o permit a two-way driveway
width of 14 feet in lieu of the required 20 feet for a proposed dry clean-
ing business. The subject property and relief sought are more particularly
described on the site plan submitted which was accepted and marked into
evidence as Petitioner's Fxhibit 1.

MAppearing at the public hearing on behalf of the Petition were
Aziz Iskander, property owner, Gelacio P. Dela Cruz, Professional Engineer
who prepared the site plan for this project, and Patrick O'Keefe, Zoning
Consultant. There were no Protestants or other interested persons present.

Testimony and evidence offered revealed thalb the subject property
consists of (.43 acres, more or less, zoned B.L., and is improved with a
two-gtory dwelling on the front portion of the site and an accessory garage
to the rear of the dwelling, which is accessed via an existing bituminous

paved driveway on the west side. The residence was recently converted to



commercial wse, given its B.L. zoning, and the Petiticners wish to estab-
lish a gpeclalty dry cleaning and restoration business on the site. The
Petitioners have provided six parking spaces for employees to the year of
rhe building {(three on each side of the ewxisting garage). However, in
order Lo provide access to this parking area, utilizing the existing
driveway, the reguested variance ls necessary. BAs can be sgeen from the
site plan, the existing dwelling is located 14 feeb off the west side
property line and 10 feet off the east side property line. Therefore, it
iz impossible to meet driveway width requirements.

In response to Zoning Plans Advisory Committee comments recelived
from the State Highway Administration (SHA), dated March 13, 1997, and the
Development Plans Review Division of the Department of Permits and Develop-
ment Management (DPDM), dated March 17, 1997, Mr. O'Keefe testified that
improvements to the driveway access from this property to Belair Road have
already been made, pursuant to the recent upgrades made by the SHA in this
area. He testified thaf curbh and gutter and driveways along Belailr Road
have been newly constructed in accordance with SHA standards. Therefore,
it will not be necessary for the Petitioners to make Iimprovements to the
access driveway to their property from Belair Road.

An area variance may be granted where strict application of the
zoning regulations would cause practical difficulty to the Petitioner and

his properby. McLean v. Seley, 270 Md. 208 (19273). To prove practical

difficulty for an area variance, the Petitioner must meet the following:

1) whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unnecessarily
burdensome;

2) whoether a grant of the variance would do a sub-
stantial justice to the applicant as well as other
property owners in the district or whether a lesser



relaxation than that applied for would give sufficient
relief; and,

3) whether relief can be granted in such fashion

that the spirit of the ordinance will be cobserved and
public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd. of BAppeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28

(1974).

DMter due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented,
it is clear that practical difficulty or unreascnable hardship will result
if the variance ig not granted. It has been established that special
circumstances or cenditiong exist that are peculiar to the subject property
and that the requirements from which the Petitioners seek relief will
unduly restrict the use of the land due to the special conditions unigque
to this particular pareel. In addition, the relief requested will not
cause any injury to the public health, safety or general welfare, and
meets the spirit and intent of the B.C.Z.R.

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and
public hearing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the
variance requested should be granted.

THEREFORE, TIT I8 ORDERED by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for
Baltimore County this ZLSﬁﬁ4day of April, 1997 that the Petition for
Variance seeking relief from Section 409.4.A of the Baltimore County Zoning
Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit a two~way driveway width of 14 feet in
lieu of the required 20 feet for a proposed dry cleaning and restoration
business, in accordance with Petitioner's Exhibit 1, be and is hereby
GRANTED, subject to the following restriction:

1) The Petitioners may apply for their building

permit  and be granted same upon receipt of this (Order;

however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that pro-
ceeding at this time is at thelr own risk until such



time as the 30-day appellate process from this Order
has expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is
reversed, the relief granted herein shall be rescinded.

Muithly Yt

TITMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
TMK:bis for Baltimore County
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: Suite 112, Courthouse
galt%mog Cou‘nty 400 Washington Avenue

onng 0mm1§sxoner . Towson, Maryland 21204
Office of Planning and Zoning (410) 887-4386

April 15, 1997

Mr. & Mrs. Aziz M. Iskander
15709 Ensor Mill Road
Sparks, Maryland 21152

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
NW/S Belair Road, 1214.05' NW of Joppa Road
(8842 Belalir Road)
11ith Election District - 5th Councilmanic District
Aziz M. Iskander, et ux ~ Petitioners
Case No. 97-358-A

Dear Mr. & Mrs, Iskander:

Enclosed please find a copy of the decision rendered in the
above-captioned matter. The Petition for Variance has been granted in
accordance with the attached Order.

In the event any party finds the decision rendered is unfavor-
able, any party may file an appeal to the County Roard of Appeals within
thirty (30) days of the date of this Order. For further information on
filing an appeal, please contact the Zoning Administration and Development
Management office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

Aty Votroeo

TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
T™XK:bjs for Baltimore County

cc: Mr. Gelacio P. Dela Cruz
9502 Hickury Hurst Drive, Baltimore, Md. 21236

Peopta's Counsel

ile
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RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE * BEFQRE THE
8842 Belair Road, NW/8 Belair Road,
1214.05 MW of ¢/l Joppa Road * ZONING COMMISSTONER
11th Election District, 5th Councilmanic
* OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Aziz M, and Howda A. Iskander
Petitioners * CASE NO. 97-358-A
* * % * ¥ * * * * * ® * *

ENTRY OF APPEARRANCE

Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned maltter. Notice should be sent of any hearing dates or other
proceedings in this matter and of the passage of any preliminary or

final Order.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

WS" Mvﬂ/w
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CAROLE S. DEMILIO

Deputy People's Counsel

Room 47, Courthouse

400 Washington Avenue

Towson, MD 21204

(410) 887-2188

CERTIFICATE QOF SERVICE

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this él’ day of March, 1997, a copy of
the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Gelacio P. DalaCruz,
PE, 9502 Hickury Hurst Drive, Baltimore, MD 21236, representative Ffor
Petitioners.

PETER MAX ZIMMERMAN
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Pefition for Yariance

17- 358 -A
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
’fnu' the property located at 8842 Belair Road
which is presently zoned
This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits & Development Management

The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is describad in the description and plat attached
hereto and made a part heraof, hareby petition for a Variance from Seotlon(s) 400 . 4 A (BCZR)

BL

To allow a 2way driveway width of 14' in lieu of the minimum required
of 20" ,

of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the following reasons: (indicate hardship or
practical difficulty)

Both Hardship and Practical Difficulty

I have only 14 feet between the side of the of the building
and the property line.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
), or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, eta., upon filing of this petition, and further agrea to end are to
be bound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Ballimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law for Battimore County,

IWe do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of paijury, that ifwe are he
fegal owner(s) of the property which |s the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lesgen; Legal Owner(s):
AZ12. N JSRANDEN
{Type or Print Name) (Type or Print Name)
PR
/
Signature Slgnature / D

HONS Lo gL )T

Address {Type ar Print Name} -
%M ’;ZSQM 4;@0‘/-’

Cy State Zipcada Signature

€005 EalSol fute Lo
SHULLS ) sz 7B

Ziptod

Attorney, for Petitioner:

Blgnature Name, Address and phons number of representative. to be contacted,

GELACIe P DELA CRUZ AR, LS.

Address Phone Na. Name 4 G2 bl CRORYHUIRST DRE.
B0 - UMD Z1Z235¢ (410) 28567078
\Flly State Zipcode Address Phone No

I OFFICE USE OnLy TSty

ESTIMATED LENQTH OF HEARING
unavaliable for Hearing

] the folfowing dates Haxt Two Montha
- %: &D Printed with Soybean |nk ALL, OTHER,
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TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION
8842 Belair Road
Baltimore County, Maryland

97-358 A

BEGIKNING for the same at a point on the northwest side of Belair Road,
said .point bearing South 50 degrees 31 minutes West, distant 1213.05 feet from
the intersection of the northwest side of Belair Road and the south side of
Joppa Road, thence running and binding on the northwest side of Belair Road
South 50 degrees 31 minutes West, 50.00 feet to a point on the northwest side
of Belair Road, thence leaving the northwest side of Belair Road the following
three courses; 1) North 39 degrees 29 minutes West, 376.74 fcet to a point,
2) North 55 degrees 25 minutes East, 50.19 feet to a point, 3) South 39 degrees
29 minutes Fast 372.46 feet to the point of beginning. Also known as Lot No. 20
in a subdivision plat known as BEL-JOPPA PARK, recorded among the Land Records
of Baltimore County in Plat Book L. McL.M. No. 9-40, dated July 27, 1929.

CONTAINING 18,730 square feet or (.43 actes more or less.




NOTICE OF HEARING

Tha Zoning Gommisslanar of
Baltimgra Gaunly, by autkiority
of tha Zoning Aet and Requla-
tiens of Balmore Coonty wili
hold a public hearing in Tow-
som Marvang en the proparly
identified haréin as follows:

Case; #97-350-A

8842 Balair Road

NW/S Beielr Road, 1214.06
NWof cldoppa Road: ©
111h Eldotion Distaet -
§th Gounclimanic

Logai Opmer(s) -
Azlz M, Iskander ang Howda
Alskander
Varlance: to-allow-a 2-way
drivaway width of 14 feet In
lieu of the minimum regulred
of 24 feat.
Hearlng: Thursday, Aptll 3,
1097 ai 9:00 a.m. in R
118, Oid Cawrthouse,

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Cammissioner for
Raltimore County-

NOTES: (1) Hearings aré -

Handicapped  Accessibla; for
spacial accommodations
Pleass Call §87-3353,

(2) Far infarmation concesmn-
ing the Fle and/er Hearing,
Piease Call 887-3301.

3164 March 13 G126335

CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION
TOWSON, MD.. AU 109

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisernent was
published in THE JEFFERSONJAN, a weekly newspaper published
in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of g successive

wecks, the first publication appearing on __ 15 1941

THE JEFFERSONIAN,

(. W onnidos

LEGAL AD. - TOWSON
T
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CERTIFICATE OR@JOSTING )

RE: Case No.: q 7'5 55'4
Petitioner/Developer: AZ 12 %/5&/ AﬂAEﬁf E7AL

Date of Hearing/Closing: 4’/ ;/ 77

ﬁfpzs A7 200 AKXT
U ip- 02k

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention: Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentlemen:

This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary (s) required by law
were posted conspicuously on the property located at ELAVE ED

The sign(s) were posted on j / / 4 / 7 7

( Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

(bl et 51

(Signature of Sign Poster and Ddte)
7 Patrick M. O'Keefe

(Printed Name)
523 Penny Lane
AL (Address)
\::\rf‘am?s‘;{ :“.::',w " Hunt Vclley,.MD 21030
L.':?"J:‘.::i,, et (Citv, State, Zip Code)
v (410) 866-5366 Pager (410] 646-8354
(Telephone Number)

H BB AZ BELAIR RoAD

Ca,.u_ 47"355'/4

P 3T — -



Baltim Development Processing
ore County County Office Building

Departm_ent of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenu
Development Management Towson, Marvland 21204

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimore County zoning regulations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
associated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER,

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

D W o S . o T i vy - - —— ol sy ol S S Sl S U VS M P S S A S St A . . M s el e A S ol S S

For newspaper advertising:

Item No.: géwg

Petitioner: AZL 2 [ SRANTD BT

Location: 534]—‘;22 LA 1R 2

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME:  A2/2 [ EAANDER

ADDRESS: /&5 70 7 %‘?‘Ufﬁ&@\ VP,
SFRARL, M) Z1/5

PHONE NUMBER:

AJ:qgs
(Revised 09/24/96)

T Pruinles with Sovbean ink

S T



Exhibit B . R '..M_

o ¥
et

Request for Zoning; Variance, Special Ex_c._gplidan:‘(')r Special Hearing

av" #
Date to be Posted: Anytime bcfore B’ut no later than _514 =z / 42 . ‘ ,ﬁ,,,g-"‘"*
gt al

i

Format for Sign Printing, B!aﬁk Letters on Wh“t?ﬁﬁé!é' TOtRd:

ZONING noriCcE

Case No.. 358

PLACE:

DATE AND TIME:
REQUEST: /& 29//040 a 2 WA;/ @/m}@waq wzcz/ﬂk /4’-;{7"

i Jrew @7& Fhe. R M r@g{améé@ of ;zo ﬁ

POSTPONEMENTS DUE TO WEATHER OR OTHER CONDITIONS ARE SOMETIMES NECESSARY.
TO CONFIRM HEARING CALL 887-3391.

DO NOT REMOVE THIS SIGN AND POST UNTIL DAY OF HEARING UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE

996
post.4.doc



]

T0: PUTUXENT PUBLISHING COMPANY
March 13, 1997 Issue - Jeffersonian

Please foward hilling to:

Aziz Iskander

15709 Fnsor Mill Road
Sparks, MD 21152
771-4751

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulatiens of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Powson, Maryland on the property identified herein as foliows:

CASE NUMBER: 97-353-A

8842 Belair Road

NW/S Belair Road, 1214.05 NH of c/1 Joppa Rosd
11th Blection District - 5th Councilmanic

Legal Owner: Azlz M. Iskander and Howda A. Iskander

Variance to allow a 2-way driveway width of 14 feet in lieu of the minimum required of 20 feet.

HEARING: THURSDAY, APRIL 3, 1997 at 9:00 a.m. in Boom 118, Old Courthouse.

LAWRENCE E. SCHMIDT

ZONING COMMISSIONER POR BALTTMORE COUNTY

NOTES: (1) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
(2) FOR INFORMATYON CONCERNING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, PLERSE CALL 887-3391,



Baltimore County Development Procles§ing
Department of Permits and County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

March 7, 1997

NOTICE OF HEARING

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and Regulations of Baltimore
County, will hold a public hearing in Towson, Maryland on the property identified herein as follows:

CASE NUMBER: 97-358-&

8842 Belair Road

Wi/S Belair Road, 3214.05 N§ of ¢/l Joppa Road
11th Election Distriet - 5th Councilmanic

Legal Owner: Aziz M. Iskander and Howda A. Iskander

Variance 10 allow a 2-way driveway width of 14 feet in lieu of the minimum reguired of 20 feet.

HEARING: THURSDAY, APRIL 3, 1997 at 9:00 a.m. in Room 118, 0ld Courthouse.

adrnold Jablon
Director

ce: Azia and Howda Iskander
Gelacio P. Dela Cruz

NOTES: (1) YOU MUST HAVE THE ZONING NOTTICE SIGN POSTED ON THE PROPERTY BY MARCH 19, 1997,
(2) HEARINGS ARE HANDICAPPED ACCESSIBLE; FOR SPECIAL ACCOMMODATIONS PLEASE CALL 887-3353.
{3) FOR INFORMATION CONCERING THE FILE AND/OR HEARING, CONTACT THIS OFFICE AT 887-3391.

an Recycled Papet

%: CS> Printed wilh Soybean Ink
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Baltimore County Development Proc.es§ing
Department of Permits and County Office Building

[T West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

March 27, 1997

Mr. and Mrs. Aziz Iskander
15709 Ensor Mill Road
Sparks, MD 21152

RE: Item No.: 358
Case No.: 97-358-A
Petitioner: Aziz Iskander, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Iskander:

The Zeoning Advisory Commitiee (2AC), which consists of representa-
tives from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans
submitted with the above referenced petition, which was accepted for
processing by Permits and Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on
February 23, 1997.

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the =zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties {(zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner,
ete.} are made aware of plans or problems with regard to the proposed
improvements that wmay have a bearing on this case. Only those comments
that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that are not
informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you nsed further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or
Roslyn Eubanks in the zoning office (887-3391).

Sincer
e Mﬂw@«,%/
W.‘Carl ‘Richards, Jr. -

Zoning Supetrvisor

WCR/re
Attachment(s)

@8

Q:J Printed with Soybean Ink
on Recycled Paper



David L. Winstead

Sacretary

N\ Maryland Department of Transportation N
State Highway Administration Ao g 1ams

March 13, 1997

Ms Roslyn Eubanks RE: Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office Item 358 (RT)

of Permits and Development 8842 Belair Road
Management Us 1

County Office Building Mile Post 15.42
Room 109

Towson MD 21204
Dear Ms. Eubanks:

This letter is in response to your request for our review of
the referenced item.

Although we have no objection to approval to the variance,
we will require the following condition of the development.

Entrance construction shall be subject to the terms and
conditions of an access permit issued by this office.

Please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-5606 if you have
any questions. Thank you for the opportunity to review this
item.

Very truly vyours,

}(‘Ronald Burns, Chief
Engineering Access Permits

Division
LG/eu
cc: Mr. Dave Malkowski
Mr. Allan Price
My telephone number is 410-545-5600 (Fax# 333-1041 )

Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speach
1-800-735-2258 Statewide Tolt Free

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 717 » Baltimore, MD 21203-0717
Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street o Baltimore, Maryland 21202



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER~OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Dlrector DATE: March 13, 1997
Permits and Development
Management

FROM: Pat Keller, Director
QOffice of Planning

SUBJECT: Petitions from Zoning Advisory Committee

The Office of Planning has no comments on the following petition(s):

ltem Nos.\ 358 375

Tf there should be any further questions or if this office can provide additional
information, please contact Jeffrey Long iun the Office of Planning at 887-3495.

ITEM358/PZONE/ZAC] Q)



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director Date: March 17, 1997
Department of Permits & Development
Management

FROM: Robert W. Bowling, Chief

Development Plans Review Division

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
for March 17, 1997
I'tem No. 358

The Development Plans Review Division has reviewed the subject
zoning item. All improvements, intersecticons, entrances, drainage
requirements and construction affecting a State Road right-of-way are
subject to the Standards, specifications and approval of the Maryland State
Highway Adminlistration in addition to those of Baltimore County.

RWRB:HJO:jrb

cec:  File

ZONE317.358



. Baltimore County Government .
Fire Department

700 Easl Joppa Road Suite 901
Towson, MDD 21286-5500 (4100 B87-4500

- -

Mar ok 12, 1997

Arraeld Jablor, Direotor

Zoming Administration and Development Management
Baltimore Dounby Office Building

Towsorn, MD 21204

Ma L. 8TOR-1108

ke Property Dwners BEE BELOW
Load oy DISTRIBUTION MEETIME of Maroh 10, 1397,

Ttem Noor SEE BELDOW Zoming Agendas
Gt Lamans

Purswant  To youlr  requesh, the referenced property has been
glr varyes by this Bureaw and the comments below are applicable and
raguived to be corvected or dincorporated into the final plams for

The pDroaperty.

& The Fire Marshal’s Dffice has no comments at this time,
I REFERENCE TD THE FOLLOWING ITEM NMUMBERS:

AT, B0E, Eﬂlﬁ?i?@ 259, 860, 361, 362, 364, 365, 3EH,

]
o
1

Printed on Aecyclad Papar



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
DEPARTMENT [OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND RESOURCE MANAGEMENT
INTER~QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

T0: POM DATE: :K/jsl_ffz

FROM: R. Bruce Seeley .
Permits and Develcopment Review
DEPRM

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Comm

ittpe
Meeting Date: ﬁc&'ﬁcj— s

The Department of Environmental Protection & Resource Management has no
comments for the following Zoning Advisory Committee Items:

Item #'s: =3 C,“7
348
RBS :sp »
BRUCE2/DEPRM/TXTSBP



1. Sign form is incomplete.

#354 - JRF

1. Need telephone number for legal owners.
2. Need title of person signing for contract purchaser.
3. Sign form is incomplete.

1. No section number or wording on the petition form.
2. Notary section is incomplete.

-~ _JC

1. Sign form is incomplete.

--- JC

1. No review information on bottom of petition form.

1. No review information on-bottom of petition form.
2. Sign form is incgomplete..



Development Processiing

Baltimore County County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204
pdmlandacq@co.ba.md.us

Tanuary 11, 2000

Mr. Paul Lee, P.E.

Vice President, Civil Division
Century Engineering

32 West Road

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Lee:
RE:  Spirit and Intent, 8842 Belair Road, Zoning Case 97-358-A, 1 1™ Election District

Thank you for your letter of December 28, 1999, to Arnold Jablon, Director of
Permits and Development Management. This correspondence has been referred to me for

reply.

Please be advised that the Zoning Review Office will consider the modified (red-
lined) site plan as within the spirit and intent of the referenced zoning case, provided that
all other zoning requirements, different from which was shown on the original site
plan, are complied with (i.e. setbacks, amount of parking).

Please also be aware that the new building must be reviewed by the Development
Review Committee prior to building permit application.

I trust that the information set forth in this letter is sufficiently detailed and

responsive to the request, If you need further information or have any questions, please
do not hesitate to contact me at 410-887-3391.

Sincerely,

- s

Mitchell J. Kellman
Planner II
Zoning Review

MIK:kew
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December 28, 1999 W

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director
Baltimore County PDM
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: 8842 Belair Road
Zoning Case #97-358-A
CEI Project No. 99128.00

Dear Mr. Jablon:

As a result of a meeting with Mr. Mitchell Kelman of your office, I am enclosing herewith a red-
lined plan showing a revision to the Site Plan presented at Zoning Case 97-358-A for the above
mentioned property.

The property is 0.43 Ac.t and is presently zoned “BL”. There is an existing 2-story dwelling
and garage located on the site. The existing dwelling is proposed for retail use; a specialty dry
clean and restoration business. Because of the Jocation of the existing building, a Variance was
granted to permit an existing 14-ft. driveway in lieu of the required 20 feet.

At present, the cleaning and restoration work required for storage is now being done offsite due
to the lack of space and equipment for the operation.

My client wishes to raze the existing garage and construct a new 34° x 100’ building in its place
to house 1.) an airmatic fur cleaner, which would clean and restore fine furs to their original
natural luster, This would also include cleaning, tumbling and compound removal operations.
2.) A heavy weight deck storage system for fur vault storage, rental tux storage and other
garments. The storage area would be from floor to ceiling and 3.) A vanlt master unit will be
installed to provide the environmental control to the fur storage vault. Precise control of the
humidity, temperature and air quality are essential to protect fur from damage in the vault.

The size of the storage building is dictated by the equipment required for environmental control.
The instatlation of this building will permit the owner to provide a complete service on site for
his customers.

The 14-ft. driveway will be extended to the proposed building and the staff is presently
employed for these operations.

The requirements of Section 230.12 of the DCZR have been met and the proposed building will
be used for cleaning and storage and not as a warehouse.

RWESTROAD v TOWSON, MARYLAND 27204 B 410-623-6070 TAX AI1-823-2151



December 28, 1999

Page 2

Mr. Arnold Jablon, Director

Balitimore County PDM

8842 Belair Road / Zoning Case #97-358-A
CEI Project No. 99128.00

We would appreciate your office review of our request that this proposal meets the spirit and
intent of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner’s order for Case #97-358-A. [ am also enclosing a
check for $40.00.

Thanking you for your cooperation .
Very truly yours,

CENTURY ENGINEERING, INC.
e

Tk L

Paul Lee, P.E.
Vice President, Civil Division

PL/mfm

Enclosures

cc. Mr. Aziz Iskander

While\indwp\Emage-991 2800-{tri 1
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